## SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1829

 $\label{eq:all-constraints} A \ \ Resolution congratulating and commending the Silver Lake Senior High School debate team and head coach Gail Naylor.$ 

WHEREAS, Silver Lake Senior High School seniors Courtney Brokaw and Donnie Hanson are the 2007 Kansas State High School Activities Association class 3A two-speaker debate champions; and

WHEREAS, Brokaw and Hanson earned several achievements throughout the season. They won four first place finishes, one second place and one fifth place finish, in addition to qualifying to the national CFL tournament. These prolific debaters also placed at the NFL district competition; and

WHEREAS, Brokaw and Hanson provided guidance, encouragement and leadership throughout the season to the younger members of the debate team; and

WHEREAS, The success of this team was due to its excellent teamwork, strong competitive spirit and determination to win: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and commend Courtney Brokaw and Donnie Hanson for winning the 2007 class 3A two-speaker state debate championship and head coach Gail Naylor for the expert guidance given to these champion debaters; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate provide an enrolled copy of this resolution to Mr. Larry Winter, Principal, Silver Lake Senior High School, 200 E. Lake, Silver Lake, KS 66539.

Senate Resolution No. 1829 was sponsored by Senator Laura Kelly.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the SENATE, and was adopted by that body

	President of the Senate.
	Secretary of the Senate.